SCHAKO KG  Phone +49 (0) 7463-980-0
Steigstrasse 25-27  Fax +49 (0) 7463-980-200
D-78600 Kolbingen  schako.com | info@schako.de
Contents
Overview of product versions..................................... 2
Function and use ........................................................ 2
Models ........................................................................ 2
Processing ................................................................... 3

 QA
  TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Order code QA  |
Construction subject to change
No return possible  Version: 2023-07-17 | Page  26
ORDER CODE QA
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
Type Model Nominal width Length Material Paint Rubber lip seal Damper
Example
QA -R -0300 -1000 -SB -9010 -GD0 -DV0
All fields must be filled when ordering.
Sample
QA-R-0300-1000-SB-9010-GD0-DV0
Displacement air diffuser QA | cylindrical, 360  throw, for mid-room installation | nominal width 300 mm | length 1000 mm | sheet
steel | painted to RAL colour 9010 | without rubber lip seal | without damper
ORDER DETAILS
01 - Type
QA = Displacement air diffuser QA
02 - Model
V = Quarter cylinder, 90° throw,
  for corner installation.
H = Half cylinder, 180° throw,
  for installation on walls or columns.
R = Cylinder, 360° throw,
  for mid-room installation.
03 - Nominal width
0250 = ø250 mm
0300 = ø300 mm
0400 = ø400 mm
0450 = ø450 mm
0500 = ø500 mm
0600 = ø600 mm
0650 = ø650 mm
0700 = ø700 mm
0830 = ø830 mm
1000 = ø1000 mm
04 - Length
0500 = 500 mm
0750 = 750 mm
1000 = 1000 mm
1250 = 1250 mm
1500 = 1500 mm
2000 = 2000 mm
05 - Material
SV = galvanised sheet steel (standard)
SB = sheet steel (standard with paint)
V2 = Stainless steel 1.4301 (V2A)
06 - Paint
0000 = without paint (standard).
SAND = painted in the colour sand silver (standard for
stainless steel).
9010 = painted to the colour RAL 9010 (white).
xxxx = RAL colour can be freely selected (always with 4
digits).
07 - Rubber lip seal
GD0 = without rubber lip seal (standard)
GD1 = with rubber lip seal
08 - Damper
DV0 = without damper (standard)
DV1 = with damper
 QA
 TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION